ALL INDIA BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED EXECUTIVES' ASSOCIATION

Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001

President Subhasis Mitra Mob:094320 01010 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com General Secretary S. Sivakumar Mob:09486102121 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary Ramnath Chhabra Mob::09868231711 E-mail:fsaibsnleachq@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/ CHQ/Director (HR) /2021

Dated 16.08.2021

To The Director (HR), BSNL Board, New Delhi.

Subject: Request for Holding of EPP Mandatory Training Exam at Bihar Circle Head Quarters, consequent upon Merger of Training Centre of Bihar Circle into East zone at RTTC, Kalyani-Reg.

Ref: CS, AIBSNLEA Bihar, Lr. No. BR/AIBSNLEA/2021-22 Dated 07.8.2021

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith the request received from Circle Secretary, AIBSNLEA, Bihar regarding Holding of EPP Mandatory Training Exam at Bihar Circle Head Quatrers, consequent upon Merger of Training Centre of Bihar Circle into East Zone at RTTC, Kalyani, which is self-explanatory.

In this regard, it is submitted that so many representations have been received from the Executives mentioning that it is very difficult for them to attend the EPP Mandatory Training Exam at RTTC, Kalyani instead of Bihar Circle Head Quarters due to Covid-19 Pandemic situation and requested to hold the EPP Mandatory Training Exam at Bihar Circle Head Quarters itself instead of Kalyani. Further, BSNL has to incur huge expenditure due to TA &DA which is not is advisable at this juncture when BSNL is facing heavy Financial Crunch.

In view of the foregoing, we would request your good self to kindly intervene in the matter and cause to issue necessary instructions to the

Officers concerned to hold the EPP Mandatory Training Exam at Bihar Circle Head Quarters itself instead of Kalyani. With Kind regards,

Encl: As Above.

Yours Sincerely, B. Singtheman

(S.SIVAKUMAR) General Secretary

Copy for kind information and necessary action to: 1.The Sr.GM(Training), BSNL Co, New Delhi-1 2.The Sr.GM(SR), BSNL CO, New Delhi-1